Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number 30	
Dallarch 26, 20	07		···· .			
APPROVING I	FIRST .				ONTRACT FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVICES NCIAL MANAGEMENT, INC.	
with Public Fina	ncial Ñ enterpri	Manager se fund	ment, I l debt	ncfor tl	l Call No. 03-2103, the City Council approved a contract ne provision of financial advisory services for its general ed policies with an initial term of three years with two	
WHEREAS, one year renewa					coll Call No. 06-1884, the City Council approved the first	
WHEREAS, Board ("Airport			t does	not incl	ude services for the Des Moines International Airport	
provide the Air	port Bo	oard the	e oppor	rtunity to	ial Management, Inc. desire to amend such Contract to utilize the services under such Contract, pursuant to a with the Office of the City Clerk.	
the Contract for Management, Ir	Finance.	cial Ad ereby a	visory approve	Services ed and the	by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that First Amendment between the City and Public Financial ne Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to sign said to City Clerk is hereby directed to attest to his signature.	
			(C	ouncil Co	ommunication No. 07-151)	
APPROVED A Ann DiDonato Assistant City A	<u> Imatr</u>				MOVED BY to adopt.	
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT		
COWNIE			<u> </u>		CERTIFICATE	
COLEMAN HENSLEY		1	-			
GERNAN			1		I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify	
MAHAFFEY			-		that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des	
MEYER	l	1	1			
					Moines, held on the above date, among other	
/LASSIS					proceedings the above was adopted.	
/LASSIS TOTAL						

Mayor

__ City Clerk